_PARTS LIST FOR GP5000BE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. REQD.
240020022 GROMMET 1

240017003 %4-18 x 1% HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

244001002 CARRY FRAME

240008001 VIBRATION ISOLATOR

e lwlng

248002110 BRIGGS & STRATTON 11 HP ENGINE

2
1
2
1
8 240034012 THROTTLE LEVER 1
7 240015002 % FLAT WASHER 1
8 240034013 THROTTLE LINKAGE 3
9 240020027 SOLENOID MTG. BRACKET 3
10 240034001 SOLENOID COIL_ i
11 240015001 %. SHAKEPROOF WASHER 2
12 240017017 __ % COTTER PIN 1
13 240017003 %.-18 x 12 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2
14 240024001 ' HOSECLAMP 2
15 240033002 HEAT SHIELD 1
16 240022003 6 GALLON FUEL TANK 1
17 240020003 FUEL CAP W/__GAUGE 1
18 240016004 %.-18 ACORN NUT 4
19 240015002 %s FLAT WASHER 4
20 244020002 FUEL SHUTOFF GROMMET 1
21 244020001 FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE 1
22 240017001 10-24 x % SELF TAPPING SCREW 1
2 240011001 GROUND STRAP ASSY. 1
24 240005001 COUPLING FLANGE 1

25 240300250 4 FUEL LINE HOSE 172 Ft,

240015006 % LOCK WASHER

240017011 %-16 x % HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

240005023 ROTOR

240005003 DIODE

240005004 DIODE MOUNTING UNIT

240005005 BEARING

240005008 D E BRACKET

244029002 PLASTIC HOSE
240005046 TOP PLASTIC COVER

240005010 CAP. MTG. TRAY SCREW

240005009 CAP. MTG. TRAY

240005008 M8 x 20 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

240005007 M8 LOCK WASHER

240005012 CAPACITOR FASTENER

240005024 CAPACITOR

240005025 STATOR ASSY.

240005018 N D E BRACKET

240005014 END COVER MTG. SCREW

240005047 ___END COVER

240005016 M8 SERPRESS NUT

240005015 ROTOR DRAW BOLT

240005017 DRAW BOLT

240034000 ECONOMIZER CKT. BOARD

240034011 FUSE HOLDER

240034005 1.5A FUSE

240005019 FASTENING STRIP MTG. SCREW

240005020 FASTENING STRIP

240017004 M8 x 30 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

240016002 M8 HEX NUT

240010001 GROUND LUG

38:‘3'&‘33‘8%&ﬁ&&t&ﬁﬁ&%gﬂ&?&ﬁ%“%SS%@ﬁR

244028002 CONTROL BOX

e —————————

MMQGMMMuu—aAHAammmunh¢4—ambaaanA—Amddumnmd&Aqa—mmggh

57 240017001 10-24 x % SELF TAPPING SCREW
58 240005022 BOTTOM PLASTIC COVER
59 240009004 VIBRATION ISOLATOR
60 240013250 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25A/250V
81 240013001 PALNUT
62 240016003 8-32 HEX NUT W/_KEPS
63 240007200 DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE 20A/125V
64 240007301 TWIST LOCK RECEPTACLE 30A/125V :
85 240008201 TWIST LOCK RECEPTACLE 20A/250V
66 246026003 CONTROL PANEL
67 240017015 6-32 x % AOUND HEAD SCREW
68 240027031 ON/OFF SWITCH
69 240027062 ECONOMIZER SWITCH
70 240027202 ___FULL POWER SWITCH
71 240017005 8-32 x % ROUND HEAD SCREW
72 240013002 ___KNURLNUT
73 240013003 NAMEPLATE
74 240017001 10-24 x % SELF TAPPING SCREW
75 240016001 %.-18 HEX NUT W/__KEPS
78 240017009 %-18 x 1% HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
77 240020021___DOME PLUG




32



EC

_jOSZIOij : lf:, WIRE | TerminaLs

mﬁ__tﬁ_ﬂ CoLOR RGN | B END

| lagzoorzs ez lwwre J2i 24001900 |
2 1240200121 | ¢12 240019001 (240019002
3 |2q020012) | 12 | puack 122" |adooi19001 [2400wang
4 2020002 | wip 21 *|240019001 | 240019002
S la0200122 | #12 [green | 5™ |aa0019001 [240019002
o |00l | %2 Bk 167 9001 | 240019002 |
T 240200121 | w2 |mack | 67 9002
8 [240p00121 | w2 [puack | 10| 240019001 |200i0002
9 |eaoxotey | w2 [ware | 4" 24001 4001500
10 |2acgooiza | w1z |wiire | 6" [240019001 (20019001
1 |2020012% | *i2 [wwre | ©” | 24001900, | 240019001

13 J24020021 | #12  |mAck 24001900| 1240019001 |
14 J24020012] | #12 |BAK 24001900) | 240019001
3

©
GENERATOR CONTROL PANEL (REAR) - 12 {24000 | #12 € :-‘ 240019001 [ 240019001
3

15 [2d0z00121 | =12 57| 240019001 |24000002]
1o |240200123 | wi2 4" | 240019001 |240019003, |
17 |240200123 | #12 [wurg | 4~ f24001q01 [240019002 |

18 |240200126 | %16 |wiire | 5 "|290019007 |240019009
! 19 240200125 | ®ie |Bace | 297240019009 [2e0019008

ROTOR STATOR 20 |240200120 | wio |WHITE | 27 *| 24009009 |240019012
A
¢l g 2 WHITE - i BacKk
(S
[ > o0 sk O— l T
2l 22 : o wwrg | .
R o WHITE
@ < | 1T Y
( 2508
T4 T2 . g o] ——
@ & L ~®
STATOR. | A% STATOR 290V 208 12V 308 Vag -
il e A T A4
| logwnre [ ] =
A ) T YT 25AC/8 RI12 DA o o o j
S
TO GRD. TAR ON » ©O— g o o 3] ; : '
GENERATOR W12 BLACK il T H
o o —— > - SOLENOID COIL
k] 0 -
ﬂ LA FUSE = v ® e ' AT INE
TO ENGINE
¥ o WHITE : MAGNETO
B RED
£
_ECONOWIZER A WRAP WIRE THROUGH CURRENT TRANSFORMER () TURNS AS SHOWN . I | I l I
CKT. BOARD A ADD (1) TERMINAL 24001900| To WIRE . wave || nevison necoms o= |-
PAGE 2 o 2 = o e :
% ADD (1) 240019006 TO COIL WIRE % CONNELT O GEN. M. FLANGE. o 5 == NON| RIC 5-5-89
A\ ADD (1) 240019013 TO soLenoiD iL WIRE - Elwe wDTsee g a3
T ow
A\ AOD (1) TERMINAL 240019009 To WIRE . e TR D recirecn THR PIRRCE COMPANY. INC. [S20 25 (2
A0 oW X 208 NOTED I‘l":AND. IND. U.BA “ll.'_
A\ WIRE PROVIOED WITH ELONOMIZER GRCUIT HOARD. T yrir Ty o il
. SRLED wems + 908, - 00w
I\ REMSVE TERMINAL LINK FRtia TERMINAL BOARD € DICARD. ?—.W/ PANEL ASSY _
Nar— L[]
: = ey g pansnm [ i
HOVES: se SEm GP5000BE | 246012502




